
1 
 

ANNAMALAI   UNIVERSITY 

 

Ref. No. AUWS/Tender/01/2023-24                 Date: 20.09.2023 
 
 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 
 

 For and on behalf of the Annamalai University, sealed tenders are invited from 

the leading firms for the following work:  
 

File No. Tender No. Name  of Work E.M.D. 

W10/35179/2023 01 Removal of old chiller unit and Supply 
and Installation of new Air-cooled scroll 
type 50TR chiller unit at Sastri Hall 
Annamalai University 

20,000/- 

 

The tender document can be obtained in person or by post from the Office of 

the Registrar, Annamalai University, Annamalainagar, Chidambaram-608 002 on 

payment of (Rs.6,000/- + GST Rs. 1,080/-) Rs.7,080/- (Rupees seven thousand and 

eighty only) by means of Demand Draft (DD) issued by a Nationalized / Scheduled 

Bank during office hours. DD should be Drawn in favour of the “The Registrar, 

Annamalai University” payable at Annamalainagar. Those desirous of obtaining 

tender document, by post should pay Rs.100/- extra towards postal charges.  

 

Tender document can also be downloaded from the website of Annamalai 

University www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in at free of cost. 

 

a) Sale of tender document closes on 05.10.2023 at 3.00 p.m. 

b) Last date and time for receipt of tender 06.10.2023 at 2.00 p.m. 

c) Date, time and venue of Opening of tender at 06.10.2023 at 3.00 p.m. 

Registrar Office, 
Administrative Building, AU 

 
 

 

Registrar i/c. 

Note:  
 

 The tenderer has mandatorily quoted the Existing blue star 50 ton single compressor (one 
unit only) on buy back scheme.  Personal inspection of the existing unit can be done on their 
own cost with a prior intimation to the Er. P. Saravanan, A.E.E. (AC System) [Mobile 
No.9842652930] on any working days between 9.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. 

 
 


	ANNAMALAI   UNIVERSITY
	Ref. No. AUWS/Tender/01/2023-24                 Date: 20.09.2023

